Heavy Duty Steel Exit Signs
LED Illumination
Maintenance Free, Sealed Nickel Cadmium
or Lead Calcium Battery
Housing
• Ceiling, end and surface mounting
• Universal stencil with field-selectable chevrons
• Red or green lettering

(57.2 cm)
AC Only and Self-Powered Combination Unit
Ordering Information
Dimensions
Suggested Specification
ALL SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
272 West Stag Park Service Road • Burgaw, NC 28425
(910) 259-1131 • FAX (800) 403-6927
SERIES
E1
MOUNTING
C = Canopy (standard
with OmniTest version)
U = Universal (includes
canopy and extra stencil)
LETTER
R = Red
G = Green
OPTIONS1
2CKT1 = 120 VAC Two Circuit2
2CKT2 = 277 VAC Two Circuit2
BF = Buzzer/Flasher2 (emergency operation only)
BZ = Buzzer2 (emergency operation only)
EX = Special Input Transformer (specify voltage &
frequency)
F = 24 VDC Fire Alarm Interface2
FL = Emergency Flasher2
OT = OmniTest Self-Diagnostics4
SW = Special Wording (consult factory)
TP = Tamperproof3
Note: 1) Some option
combinations may impact UL
listing. Consult factory for
specifics. 2) Not available
with OT option. 3) Requires
T15TPTOOL. Ordered
separately. 4) Must be ceiling
canopy mounted.
E1
LAMP
L = LED
L
OPERATION
Exit Sign
120/277 VAC
0 = AC Only
3 = AC/Emergency,
Nickel Cadmium
Combo Units
120/277 VAC,
Lead Calcium
H12 = 12 W
H30 = 30 W
FRAME
B = Black
W = White
# OF FACES
S = Single
D = Double
# OF HEADS
Exit Sign
N/A
Combo Units
0 = None
1 = One
2 = Two
Note: Standard
lamp head is J66.